



Bid Tabulation

Village of New Lebanon
Church Street Reconstruction, Phase 3
June 23, 2021

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC
Troy, Ohio

Double Jay Construction Inc.
Englewood, Ohio

C.G. Construction & Utilities, Inc.
Miamiisburg, Ohio

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.
Arcanum, Ohio

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00	\$6,324.00	\$6,324.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	4100	\$2.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$0.70	\$2,870.00	\$1.50	\$6,150.00	\$2.00	\$8,200.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	1427	\$4.00	\$5,708.00	\$4.00	\$5,708.00	\$4.95	\$7,063.65	\$3.00	\$4,281.00	\$4.50	\$6,421.50	\$5.00	\$7,135.00
5	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$398.00	\$398.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$194.00	\$582.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
7	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1466	\$20.00	\$29,320.00	\$20.00	\$29,320.00	\$13.50	\$19,791.00	\$14.50	\$21,257.00	\$23.00	\$33,718.00	\$20.00	\$29,320.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2322	\$2.00	\$4,644.00	\$0.50	\$1,161.00	\$1.25	\$2,902.50	\$1.00	\$2,322.00	\$0.75	\$1,741.50	\$2.00	\$4,644.00
9	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$43.65	\$2,619.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
10	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	727	\$8.00	\$5,816.00	\$11.00	\$7,997.00	\$10.95	\$7,960.65	\$19.00	\$13,813.00	\$10.50	\$7,633.50	\$10.00	\$7,270.00
11	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	211	\$150.00	\$31,650.00	\$170.00	\$35,870.00	\$170.80	\$36,038.80	\$180.00	\$37,980.00	\$160.00	\$33,760.00	\$144.00	\$30,384.00
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	454	\$50.00	\$22,700.00	\$55.00	\$24,970.00	\$50.30	\$22,836.20	\$50.00	\$22,700.00	\$48.00	\$21,792.00	\$60.00	\$27,240.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, (APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL/S.Y.)	GAL.	241	\$3.00	\$723.00	\$5.30	\$1,277.30	\$5.50	\$1,325.50	\$3.50	\$843.50	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	\$4.00	\$964.00
14	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL/S.Y.)	GAL.	65	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$5.30	\$344.50	\$5.50	\$357.50	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$4.00	\$260.00
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	39	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$125.00	\$4,875.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$133.00	\$5,187.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00
16	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	94	\$175.00	\$16,450.00	\$170.00	\$15,980.00	\$170.80	\$16,055.20	\$190.00	\$17,860.00	\$159.00	\$14,946.00	\$164.00	\$15,416.00
17	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$170.80	\$2,732.80	\$420.00	\$6,720.00	\$164.00	\$2,624.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00
18	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	66	\$190.00	\$12,540.00	\$185.00	\$12,210.00	\$186.15	\$12,285.90	\$295.00	\$19,470.00	\$170.00	\$11,220.00	\$168.00	\$11,088.00
19	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	30	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$186.15	\$5,584.50	\$295.00	\$8,850.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$168.00	\$5,040.00
20	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$186.15	\$1,675.35	\$685.00	\$6,165.00	\$170.00	\$1,530.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
21	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	287	\$70.00	\$20,090.00	\$75.00	\$21,525.00	\$67.65	\$19,415.55	\$65.75	\$18,870.25	\$98.00	\$28,126.00	\$60.00	\$17,220.00
22	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	260	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$5.50	\$1,430.00	\$8.05	\$2,093.00	\$16.25	\$4,225.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3523	\$6.00	\$21,138.00	\$6.00	\$21,138.00	\$5.15	\$18,143.45	\$6.00	\$21,138.00	\$6.00	\$21,138.00	\$6.00	\$21,138.00
24	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	319	\$15.00	\$4,785.00	\$10.00	\$3,190.00	\$12.70	\$4,051.30	\$9.00	\$2,871.00	\$9.25	\$2,950.75	\$14.00	\$4,466.00
25	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1703	\$15.00	\$25,545.00	\$17.00	\$28,951.00	\$19.55	\$33,293.65	\$22.50	\$38,317.50	\$16.50	\$28,099.50	\$34.00	\$57,902.00
26	609	TYPE 7 BARRIER CURB	FT.	6	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$82.00	\$492.00	\$79.00	\$474.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
27	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$18.50	\$462.50	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
28	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$23.60	\$590.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
29	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$30.40	\$760.00	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
30	611	6" SUMP DRAIN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$23.55	\$1,177.50	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
31	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	226	\$50.00	\$11,300.00	\$48.00	\$10,848.00	\$41.15	\$9,299.90	\$38.00	\$8,588.00	\$50.00	\$11,300.00	\$30.00	\$6,780.00
32	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	530	\$55.00	\$29,150.00	\$52.00	\$27,560.00	\$43.50	\$23,055.00	\$42.75	\$22,657.50	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$40.00	\$21,200.00
33	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$718.00	\$718.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
34	611	TYPE 3A CATCH BASIN	EACH	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,038.00	\$22,418.00	\$1,975.00	\$21,725.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00
35	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,278.00	\$3,278.00	\$2,556.75	\$2,556.75	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	611	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$940.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,516.00	\$6,064.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$27.70	\$2,770.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
38	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,424.55	\$19,424.55	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
39	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	12	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$27.40	\$328.80	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
40	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$32.85	\$262.80	\$16.00	\$128.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$120.00
41	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	89	\$15.00	\$1,335.00	\$15.00	\$1,335.00	\$13.15	\$1,170.35	\$13.00	\$1,157.00	\$15.00	\$1,335.00	\$14.50	\$1,290.50
42	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$384.00	\$32.85	\$788.40	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$384.00	\$15.00	\$360.00
43	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$109.50	\$219.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
44	638	6" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$76.80	\$1,920.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$96.75	\$2,418.75
45	638	8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	857	\$60.00	\$51,420.00	\$66.00	\$56,562.00	\$70.65	\$60,547.05	\$60.00	\$51,420.00	\$85.00	\$72,845.00	\$95.75	\$82,057.75
46	638	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,230.00	\$9,690.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,419.00	\$10,257.00
47	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,493.00	\$5,972.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,138.00	\$4,552.00
48	638	1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$164.00	\$328.00
49	638	1" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	551	\$50.00	\$27,550.00	\$53.00	\$29,203.00	\$54.00	\$29,754.00	\$55.00	\$30,305.00	\$60.00	\$33,060.00	\$88.25	\$48,625.75
50	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	19	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$884.00	\$16,796.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$725.00	\$13,775.00	\$692.00	\$13,148.00
51	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
52	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,472.00	\$10,944.00	\$4,465.00	\$8,930.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00	\$5,124.50	\$10,249.00
53	638	CUT, PLUG, AND ABANDON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,222.00	\$8,888.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,165.00	\$4,660.00
54	644	STOP LINE	FT.	22	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$14.95	\$328.90	\$13.00	\$286.00	\$28.50	\$627.00	\$28.00	\$616.00
55	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 8"	FT.	169	\$8.00	\$1,352.00	\$15.00	\$2,535.00	\$12.75	\$2,154.75	\$6.50	\$1,098.50	\$14.25	\$2,408.25	\$14.00	\$2,366.00
56	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1200	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	\$7.50	\$9,000.00	\$6.25	\$7,500.00	\$3.25	\$3,900.		